Mildred E. Breen Light

November 10, 1914 - August 2, 1990

(From Hinton News – August 7, 1990)

MILDRED E. LIGHT

Mrs. Mildred Elizabeth Light, 75, of 501 E. St., South Charleston, formelry of Hinton, died Thurs. Aug. 2 at a South Charleston hospital, following a long illness.

Born Nov. 10, 1914, at Hinton, she was the daughter of the late George L. and Nannie Meadows Breen.

Mrs. Light was a homemaker and a member of the South Charleston Church and was a member of the Order of the Eastern Star of South Charleston and had lived in South Charleston since 1948.

She was preceded in death by her husband, James Heggie Lightin Feb. of 1973; two brothers, James H. and Glen M. Breen and three sisters, Lillian and Ola Breen and Lelia Bert Hatcher.

Survivors include a son, Larry Jackson Light of South Charleston; a brother, Harry Breen of Hinton, and two sisters, Nell Reed of Hinton and Joyce Musgrave of South Charleston.

Services were held Sat. Aug. 4 at 11 a.m. at the South Charleston Christian Church.

The body was at the Keller Funeral Home in South Charleston.

Additional services were held Sun. Aug. 5 at 2 p.m. at the E. M. Meadows Funeral Home in Hinton with the Rev. Robert Moore officiating. Burial followed in the Oak Grove Cemetery at Ballengee.

The body was at the E. M. Meadows Funeral Home in Hinton on Sat. Aug. 4.